hourly rate will be $70.22. 

3. TERMS. 

3.1 Compensation. The first full paragraph of Section 5. COMPENSATION AND 
EVALUATION is amended and replaced in full by the following italicized language: 

The District shall pay Beaudet an annual salary of ONE HUNDRED FORTY SIX 
THOUSAND FIFTY EIGHT DOLLARS AND TWO CENTS ($146,058.02). 

3.2 General Terms. Except as amended by this First Amendment, all provisions of the 
Agreement shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. From and after the Effective Date of this 
First Amendment, whenever the term "Agreement" appears in the Agreement, it shall mean the Agreement